
2023-2024 Southern Illinois University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-13   Conf: 11-9   Home: 13-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Johnson, Xavier 32-32 1174 36.7 211-500 .422 68-185 .368 219-246 .890 16 115 131 4.1 91 1 196 107 8 47 709 22.2
00 D'Amico, Troy 32-32 1035 32.3 99-232 .427 52-143 .364 47-54 .870 29 90 119 3.7 81 2 82 49 12 16 297 9.3
24 Brown, Trent 32-32 1122 35.1 92-237 .388 74-204 .363 32-37 .865 10 57 67 2.1 61 0 43 22 4 25 290 9.1
14 Ferguson, AJ 25-22 665 26.6 75-157 .478 17-57 .298 53-73 .726 31 100 131 5.2 59 2 22 34 7 12 220 8.8
04 Rupert, Clarence 31-30 642 20.7 97-173 .561 5-19 .263 32-56 .571 48 130 178 5.7 76 4 33 39 25 18 231 7.5
02 Ebube, Scottie 31-1 356 11.5 80-116 .690 0-0 .000 27-70 .386 48 64 112 3.6 52 0 10 24 19 14 187 6.0
32 Hensley, Jarrett 23-1 301 13.1 46-95 .484 10-27 .370 23-28 .821 9 48 57 2.5 48 1 3 10 14 4 125 5.4
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 32-10 683 21.3 48-115 .417 21-70 .300 18-29 .621 19 77 96 3.0 51 0 28 25 3 22 135 4.2
33 Stulic, Jovan 20-0 270 13.5 26-71 .366 14-47 .298 16-20 .800 5 44 49 2.5 23 0 12 7 3 10 82 4.1
12 Cross, Chris 2-0 6 3.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
23 McGee, RJ 11-0 65 5.9 5-16 .313 1-5 .200 4-6 .667 5 8 13 1.2 10 0 1 0 2 2 15 1.4
25 Miller, Trey 24-0 174 7.3 11-30 .367 1-3 .333 4-4 1.000 1 7 8 0.3 26 0 25 16 0 5 27 1.1
05 Sharp, Sheridan 4-0 7 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.8
Total 32 6500 203.1 791-1745 .453 264-761 .347 479-629 .762 269 785 1054 32.9 578 10 456 356 97 175 2325 72.66
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 789-1746 .452 163-536 .304 442-624 .708 266 757 1023 32.0 563 14 350 346 113 187 2183 68.22

Team Statistics SIU OPP
SCORING 2325 2183
    Points Per Game 72.7 68.2
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 791-1745 789-1746
    Field Goal Pct .453 .452
3 POINT FG-ATT 264-761 163-536
    3PT FG Pct .347 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 479-629 442-624
    FT Pct .762 .708
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 13.8
REBOUNDS 1054 1023
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 456 350
    Assists Per Game 14.3 10.9
TURNOVERS 356 346
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.0
STEALS 175 187
    Steals Per Game 5.5 5.8
BLOCKS 97 113
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.5
ATTENDANCE 92,261 48,760
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-5,126 11-4,433
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-1,723

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Southern Ill. 1110 1178 8 11 2325
Opponents 981 1158 8 13 2183

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 KENTUCKY ST. W 88-57 4,510
11/10/23 QUEENS (NC) W 91-68 5,183
11/16/23 CHICAGO ST. W 71-55 3,910
11/21/23 vs James Madison L 76-82 417
11/22/23 vs New Mexico St. W 81-54 317

* 11/28/23 at Indiana St. L 48-77 4,009
12/02/23 SAINT LOUIS W 101-62 5,021
12/05/23 OKLAHOMA ST. W 70-68 5,610
12/12/23 AUSTIN PEAY L 68-70 4,463
12/16/23 at Wichita St. L 68-69 7,187
12/19/23 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 76-63 3,932
12/22/23 SOUTHERN IND. W 81-50 6,024

* 12/30/23 UIC W 62-50 7,004
* 01/02/24 BELMONT W 73-63 4,324
* 01/06/24 at Illinois St. W 71-64 4,852
* 01/10/24 at Valparaiso W 77-68 1,294
* 01/13/24 DRAKE L 58-76 6,013
* 01/17/24 BRADLEY L 69-70 4,614
* 01/20/24 at UNI L 57-61 3,926
* 01/24/24 VALPARAISO W 75-69 3,923
* 01/27/24 at Murray St. W 60-58 6,757
* 01/31/24 MISSOURI ST. L (OT) 75-76 5,002
* 02/03/24 at UIC W 74-71 4,056
* 02/07/24 at Drake L (OT) 88-92 3,611
* 02/10/24 ILLINOIS ST. W 69-66 5,212
* 02/14/24 at Belmont L 68-82 1,231
* 02/17/24 INDIANA ST. W 74-69 6,019
* 02/21/24 MURRAY ST. W 72-68 5,885
* 02/25/24 at Evansville W 65-53 5,669
* 02/28/24 at Bradley L 67-86 6,168
* 03/03/24 UNI L 70-82 5,612

03/07/24 vs UIC L (2 OT) 82-84 4,435

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Southern Illinois University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Johnson, Xavier 20-20 757 37.9 122-325 .375 37-121 .306 128-145 .883 12 74 86 4.3 54 0 120 70 5 24 409 20.5
00 D'Amico, Troy 20-20 662 33.1 62-151 .411 36-103 .350 34-39 .872 17 55 72 3.6 55 2 50 40 5 9 194 9.7
14 Ferguson, AJ 19-16 525 27.6 58-121 .479 15-47 .319 36-48 .750 26 75 101 5.3 44 1 19 25 7 9 167 8.8
24 Brown, Trent 20-20 708 35.4 56-162 .346 40-135 .296 22-25 .880 7 43 50 2.5 40 0 20 13 2 16 174 8.7
04 Rupert, Clarence 19-18 392 20.6 54-95 .568 3-11 .273 18-30 .600 22 82 104 5.5 49 3 15 23 14 10 129 6.8
02 Ebube, Scottie 20-1 240 12.0 51-74 .689 0-0 .000 15-35 .429 33 40 73 3.7 32 0 7 16 12 12 117 5.9
32 Hensley, Jarrett 19-1 222 11.7 30-64 .469 7-20 .350 17-21 .810 8 39 47 2.5 39 1 3 8 11 4 84 4.4
30 Davis Jr., Kennard 20-4 388 19.4 27-61 .443 8-33 .242 13-19 .684 12 35 47 2.4 28 0 14 18 2 12 75 3.8
23 McGee, RJ 4-0 24 6.0 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 2 2 4 1.0 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 1.3
25 Miller, Trey 14-0 58 4.1 7-13 .538 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.1 9 0 7 4 0 2 15 1.1
33 Stulic, Jovan 9-0 73 8.1 1-14 .071 1-10 .100 0-0 .000 1 15 16 1.8 6 0 1 0 1 1 3 0.3
05 Sharp, Sheridan 2-0 1 0.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 469-1085 .432 148-483 .306 286-366 .781 170 490 660 33.0 359 7 257 234 59 100 1372 68.60
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 500-1063 .470 106-330 .321 295-405 .728 134 488 622 31.1 347 9 226 200 74 114 1401 70.05

Team Statistics SIU OPP
SCORING 1372 1401
    Points Per Game 68.6 70.1
    Scoring Margin -1.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 469-1085 500-1063
    Field Goal Pct .432 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-483 106-330
    3PT FG Pct .306 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-366 295-405
    FT Pct .781 .728
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 14.8
REBOUNDS 660 622
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 31.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 257 226
    Assists Per Game 12.9 11.3
TURNOVERS 234 200
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 10.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 100 114
    Steals Per Game 5.0 5.7
BLOCKS 59 74
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.7
ATTENDANCE 53,608 41,573
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-5,361 10-4,157
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Southern Ill. 660 694 18 1372
Opponents 642 736 23 1401

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/23 at  Indiana St. L 48-77 4009
12/30/23 UIC W 62-50 7004
01/02/24 BELMONT W 73-63 4324
01/06/24 at  Illinois St. W 71-64 4852
01/10/24 at  Valparaiso W 77-68 1294
01/13/24 DRAKE L 58-76 6013
01/17/24 BRADLEY L 69-70 4614
01/20/24 at  UNI L 57-61 3926
01/24/24 VALPARAISO W 75-69 3923
01/27/24 at  Murray St. W 60-58 6757
01/31/24 MISSOURI ST. L (OT) 75-76 5002
02/03/24 at  UIC W 74-71 4056
02/07/24 at  Drake L (OT) 88-92 3611
02/10/24 ILLINOIS ST. W 69-66 5212
02/14/24 at  Belmont L 68-82 1231
02/17/24 INDIANA ST. W 74-69 6019
02/21/24 MURRAY ST. W 72-68 5885
02/25/24 at  Evansville W 65-53 5669
02/28/24 at  Bradley L 67-86 6168
03/03/24 UNI L 70-82 5612


